

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 187/2014
CNR: WBSP01-015180-2014

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 34
Dt. 19.12.2024

Accused Jayanta Halder on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

C.D is not available today.

Learned counsel for the accused submitted that the accused is a hearing impaired person. As such he prays for necessary direction for arrangement of an interpreter while framing of charge against this accused person.

Heard the learned Special P.P-in-charge. Considered.

Accordingly, District Social Welfare Officer/ District Child Protection Officer, South 24 Parganas is directed to depute an expert/ interpreter by the next date positively to assist the court during framing of charge and trial of this case and to interpret the court proceeding to the accused who appears to be deaf and dumb.

Inform all concerned.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **13.06.2025** for appearance of accused and expert / interpreter

To date for consideration of charge.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.